504555260 09/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4601969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FINJAN, INC.	12/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FI DELAWARE INC.	
Street Address:	C/O PEPPER HAMILTON LLP	
Internal Address:	1313 MARKET STREET, HERCULES PLAZA, SUITE 5100	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19899	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15708719

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-441-8530

Email: dawnmarie@beycotropia.com

Correspondent Name: DAWN-MARIE BEY, BEY & COTROPIA PLLC

Address Line 1: 213 BAYLY COURT

Address Line 4: RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23229

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FIN0015-DIV1-CON2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAWN-MARIE BEY, REG. NO. 44,442	
SIGNATURE:	/Dawn-Marie Bey/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=fin0015div1con2_executed_namechange_finjaninctofidelaware#page1.tif source=fin0015div1con2_executed_namechange_finjaninctofidelaware#page2.tif

PATENT 504555260 REEL: 043916 FRAME: 0046



DACE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FINJAN, INC.", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "FINJAN, INC." TO "FI DELAWARE INC.", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 12:06

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2753525 8100

101161712

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 8414701

DATE: 12-09-10

PATENT REEL: 043916 FRAME: 0047

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:21 FM 12/08/2010
FTLED 12:06 FM 12/08/2010 SRV 101161712 - 2753525 FTLE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF · CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FINJAN, INC.

Finjan, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the board of directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions declaring advisable the amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation. The resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment are as follows:

> RESOLVED, that Article FIRST of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is FI Delaware Inc.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the foregoing resolutions be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for approval in accordance with 8 Del. C. § 242.

SECOND: That the stockholders of the Corporation approved the aforesaid amendment by written consent in accordance with the provisions of § 228 of the DGCL.

THIRD: That the foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of § 242 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Finjan, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by a duly authorized officer, this 8 day of December, 2010.

[please type or print name and title of officer in spaces provided above]

#13416100 v1 (115049.109)

PATENT REEL: 043916 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 09/20/2017